171
Window Replacement Hardware
Converts Crank Handle to Folding
Handle. Just Snap on Top of Operator.
Part # Hand Finish
36-368NCV-1 Shown Bronze
36-369NCV-1 Opposite Bronze
36-368NCV-3 Shown White

184
Window Replacement Hardware
Part Number Guide
Add the suffix of the specific feature you require on the hinge to complete our part number
Material Size Truth Part # Our Part # Stop No Stop Loose
Rivets .125 Shim .187
Shim
.250
Shim
.312
Shim
Alum. Hinges Only
.218 Track .350
Track
.385
Track.125
Shim
.250
Shim
SS 10" 34.24.00 28-10-3 -03 -00 -04 -06 -07 -84 -87
ST 10" 34.33.00 28-10-4 -03 -06 -05
AL 10" 34.41.00 28-10-5 -61 -63 -64 -66 -67
SS 12" 34.25.00 28-12-3 -14 -15 -17 -18
ST 12" 34.34.00 28-12-4 -14
AL 12" 34.42.00 28-12-5 -73 -72 -71 -52 75
SS 14" 34.26.00 28-14-3 -21 -00 23 22 -84
ST 14" 34.35.00 28-14-4 -21 -23 21B
SS 16" 34.27.00 28-16-3 -25 -01 29
ST 16" 34.36.00 28-16-4 25
SS 18" 34.28.00 28-18-3 25 08 84
ST 18" 34.37.00 28-18-4 -25 -27
SS 20" 34.29.00 28-20-3 -25 -28 -27 29
ST 20" 34.38.00 28-20-4 -25
SS 24" 34.31.00 28-24-3 -09 -08 -11 -12
ST 24" 34.39.00 28-24-4 -09 -07
SS 28" 34.86.00 28-28-3 45
Dark Gray Vertical Columns Denote Hinges without Stops (Maximum Opening)
Casement and Awning Hinges
Truth Part #. Hinge
Length
Vent Hinge
Range
Maximum
Vent Wt.
Ventilator
Bar B Track D Std. Stop E No-Stop
Track F
G Degree of Opening
SS ST AL Std. Stop No Stop Std. Stop No Stop
34.24 34.33 34.41 10" 12"-20" 58 N/A 6-11/32" 2-1/4" 1-3/8" 4" 6-1/4" 58º 77º
34.25 34.34 34.42 12" 20"-25" 73 4-15/16" 6-19/32" 4" 1-5/8" 4-1/4" 7-3/4" 52º 77º
34.26 34.35 34.43 14" 23"-29" 85 5-15/16" 6-15/16" 5-21/32" 2-1/8" 4-1/4" 9-1/4" 48º 77º
34.27 34.36 34.44 16" 25"-34" 99 6-15/16" 7-21/32" 6-15/16" 2-5/8" 5-3/32" 10-3/4" 49º 77º
34.28 34.37 34.45 18" 32"-37" 108 7-15/16" 8-9/32" 8-5/16" 8-1/8" 5-3/4" 12-1/4" 49º 77º
34.29 34.38 34.46 20" 34"-40" 117 8-15/16" 8-31/32" 9-5/8" 3-5/8" 6-7/16" 13-13/16" 49º 77º
34.31 34.39 N/A 24" 40"-44" 129 10-15/16" 9-3/32" 13-1/2" 4-5/8" 6-3/4" 16-7/8" 45º 77º
34.86 N/A N/A 28" 50"-64" 175 12-15/16" 9-19/32" 17" N/A 7-1/2" N/A 40º N/A
TRUTH'S ANDERBERG 301SS, 301ST and 301AL SERIES HINGE
185
Window Replacement Hardware
RECOMMENDED SCREWS:
6- NO .10 PHILLIPS, PAN HEAD, STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS (LENGTH AND
THREAD TYPE TO BE DETERMINED BY PROFILE DESIGN).
NOTE: 1- THE 35-13 HINGE OFFERS YOU THE ADVANTAGE OF
ALLOWING THE OUTSIDE OF THE VENT TO BE WASHED FROM THE
INSIDE BY INSERTING A KEY AND SLIDING THE CASEMENT WINDOW
TOWARDS THE CENTER OF THE FRAME OPENING GIVING A WASHING
SPACE OF APPROXIMATELY 4-1/2”
(SEE TRUTH TIP NO. 2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)
Truth Part # Part Number Description Stop
35.12.00.100 28-16.5-00 16-1/2" w/Stop 90°

hours for stainless steel. The hinges also pass ASTM E1886 and ASTM
E1996 hurricane impact testing.
Ordering Example: If
you need two 10" Steel
Hinge Arms and two 10"
Stainless Steel Tracks
order 1 Set # 28R-10-1
& 1 Set # 28R-10T
187
Window Replacement Hardware
Sash Control Devices
Truth Part # Our Part # Track Length** Bar Length
37.26.00.100 28-5-11-0 5" 5"
37.27.00.100 28-6-11-0 6" 6"
37.28.00.100 28-7-11-0 7" 7"
37.29.00.100 28-8-11-0 8" 8"
37.31.00.100 28A-10-11-0 10" 8"
37.31.00.101 28-10-11-0 10" 10"
37.33.00.100 28B-12-10-0 12" 6"
37.33.00.101 28B-12-11-0 12" 10"
37.33.00.102 28-12-11-0 12" 12"
37.34.00.101 28-14-11-0 14" 14"
Note: If a bracket is not specified it comes with the standard 15/64" bracket (.218).
Truth Part # Our Part # Track Length "A" Dimension
37.41.00.100 28-10-10-0 10" 15/64" (.235)
37.42.00.100 28-12-10-0 12" 15/64" (.235)
37.43.00.100 28-14-10-0 14" 15/64" (.235)
Note: Bar length is always 2" shorter than track length. Must specify bracket height
from chart if not a standard bracket. Please contact Account Manager for
correct part number.
Truth Part # Our Part # Track Length "A" Dimension
37.35.00.100 28-8-9-00 8" 15/64" (.235)
37.36.00.100 28-10-9-00 10" 15/64" (.235)
37.37.00.100 28-12-9-00 12" 15/64" (.235)
37.38.00.100 28-14-9-00 14" 15/64" (.235)
Note: Bar length is always 2" shorter than track length.
TRUTH'S STANDARD DUTY FRICTION ADJUSTORS - ANDERBERG FA22SS SERIES TRUTH'S HEAVY DUTY FRICTION ADJUSTORS - ANDERBERG FA33SS SERIES
TRUTH'S STANDARD DUTY LIMIT DEVICE WITH KEY RELEASE - ANDERBERG FA220SS SERIES
TRUTH'S HEAVY DUTY FRICTION ADJUSTORS
188
Window Replacement Hardware
Sash Control Devices
Part # Description
39-167 5" Limit Device (Arm Only)
39-167SS Stainless Steel 5" Limit Device (Arm Only)
39-481 Track Only
39-482 Arm & Track Assembly
39-482SS Stainless Steel Arm & Track Assembly
99.20	Limit Device
99.24	Stainless Steel
	 Limit Device
APPLICATION OF TRUTH'S SUPPORT ARMS